Following her graduation in 1878
she remained active in alumni
affairs of the institution until her
death.

Charles Ruggles Takes All Honors in
'Melody in Spring’—A Real Laugh Film

BY WALTER D. HICKMAN

STATE CHURCH
WOHOELECT

City Leader Again Named
President; 125 Attend

Session Here.
One hundred and twenty-five per-

sons attended the fifth annual
meeting of the'lndiana Council of
Federated Church Women yesterday
in the First Congregational church.
Mrs. Ralph J. Hudelson, Indianapo-
lis, was re-elected president.

Other officers elected were Mrs.
Frank Richart.